
ISSN 0300-9580 JCPKBH(6) 799-938(1991) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Perkin Transactions 2 
Physical Organic Chemistry 

CONTENTS 

799 A theoretical study of the protomeric eqtiilibrium of 6-chloro-2-hydroxypyridine in the gas phase and in solution Oswald 
G. Parchment, Ian H. Hillier and Darren V. S. Green 
The photochemistry of para-substituted phenylsulphamates-photo-Fries rearrangements John M. Lally and William J. 
Spillane 

The ferrocenylmethyl radical 

Effect of metal-ion complexation on the rate of the alkaline ester hydrolysis and the carbon acid dissociation of crown 
malonates in ethanol-water mixtures 

Nucleophilic substitution of nitroaromatic halides by electrogenerated polysulphide ions in dimethylacetamide Meriem 
Benaichouche, GCrard Bosser, Jacky Paris and Vincent Plichon 

Quantitative formulation of reactivity in terms of solvent and substrate properties. Solvolysis of tert-butyl halides in 
hydroxylic solvents 

Photochromism of alkylisophthalaldehydes in the solid state: structure-reactivity correlations V. Amarendra Kumar and 
K. Venkatesan 

‘H Chemically induced dynamic nuclear polarization in the photodecomposition of uranyl carboxylates Stanislav V. 
Rykov, Igor V. Khudyakov, Eugeniy D. Skakovsky, Hugh D. Burrows, Sebastilo J. Formosinho and Maria de Graqa M. 
Miguel 

Kinetics of the reaction of hexachlorocyclotriphosphazene with 2,2,2-trifluoroethanol by phase-transfer catalysis Maw- 
Ling Wang and Ho-Sheng Wu 

Novel generation of parent, alkyl, dialkyl and alicyclic nitrenium ions in photolyses of pyridinium, quinolinium, 
bipyridinium and phenanthrolinium salts and aromatic N-substitution by nitrenium ions Hiroshi Takeuchi, Satoshi 
Hayakawa, Toshikatsu Tanahashi, Atsushi Kobayashi, Taki Adachi and Dai Higuchi 

Protonation of 1,8-bis(dimethylamino)naphthalene by various acids in acetonitrile Bogumil Brzeziiiski, Eugeniusz Grech, 
Zbigniew Malarski and Lucjan Sobczyk 

861 Synthesis and absorption/emission spectral properties of styrylstilbene and distyrylanthracene derivatives Shin’ichi 
Nakatsuji, Kosei Matsuda, Yukiko Uesugi, Kenichiro Nakashima, Shuzo Akiyama, Gernot Katzer and Walter Fabian 

869 Nature of the transient species in the one-electron oxidation of diethyl dithiocarbamate as studied by pulse 
radiolysis 

873 Light-intensity dependence in the photochromism of dibenzo[2.2](4,4’)-azobenzenophane Nobuyuki Tamaoki and 
Tsuguo Yamaoka 

879 Reductive properties of low-valent titanium reagents. Mechanistic studies Marek Malinowski, Lukasz Kaczmarek and 
Franciszek Rozptoch 

885 Helical superstructures and related spectral changes of bilayer membranes of a single-chain, phosphate 
amphiphile 

891 A theoretical study of flavylium salts Dragan AmiC and Nenad Trinajstii. 

897 Spin trapping of oxygen-centred radicals by substituted N-benzylidene-tert-butylamine N-oxides Yukino Abe, Shin-ya 
Seno, Kazuhisa Sakakibara and Minoru Hirota 

803 

809 

811 

Richard A. Jackson, Michael Scarmoutsos and Antonios K. Zarkadis 

Robert J. M. Hedderwick, Frank Hibbert and Victor Gold 

8 17 

825 
Raquel M. C. Gonqalves, Ana M. N. SimBes and Lidia M. P. C. Albuquerque 

829 

835 

841 

847 

857 

Kamal Kishore and Pervaje N. Moorthy 

Toyoki Kunitake, Jong-Mok Kim and Yuichi Ishikawa 

1 



CONTENTS 

905 

913 

919 
927 

93 1 

Structural studies of chiral receptors incorporating D-glucose Cristina Vicent, Jestis JimCnez-Barbero, Manuel Martin- 
Lomas, Soledad Penadb, FClix H. Can0 and Concepcih Foces-Foces 

4-Acyl-1,2-dithiole-3-thiones and their S-oxides. Synthesis, crystal structures, and UV and circular dichroism spectra 
Agha Zul-Qarnain Khan, Jan Sandstrom and Sue-Lein Wang 

n-n* Circular dichroism of planar zig-zag carbonyl compounds Alison Rodger and Mark G. Moloney 

Chromone studies. Part 3. NMR analysis of rotational isomerism in 4-oxo-4H-chromene-2-carboxamides Deborah N. 
Davidson and Perry T. Kaye 

Solvent and temperature effects on the rate constants of solvolysis of tert-butyl bromide in mono- and di-alcohols Raquel 
M. C. Gonqalves, Ana M. N. Simiies, Lidia M. P. C. Albuquerque and SebastiHo J. Formosinho 

Corrigenda 

937 

937 

Rotational isomerism in 1,l’-dinitrobicyclopentyl, 1,l’-dinitrobicyclohexyl and 1,l’-dinitrobicycloheptyl Bee Geok Tan, 
Yu Lin Lam, Hsing Hua Huang and Lawrence Hock Leeng Chia 

Non-linear Brsnsted correlations: evidence for a levelling off in the reactivity of oximate ions in aqueous solution Franqois 
Terrier, Patricio MacCormack, Elyane Kizilian, Jean-Claude HallC, Pierre Demerseman, FrMCric Guir and Claude Lion 

11 



AUTHOR INDEX 

Abe, Yukino, 897 
Adachi, Taki, 847 
Akiyama, Shuzo, 861 
Albuquerque, Lidia M. P. C., 

AmiC, Dragan, 89 1 
Benaichouche, Meriem, 8 17 
Bosser, Gerard, 817 
Brzezinski, Bogumil, 857 
Burrows, Hugh D., 835 
Cano, FClix H., 905 
Davidson, Deborah N., 927 
Fabian, Walter, 861 
Foces-Foces, Concepcion, 905 
Formosinho, Sebastilo J., 835, 

Gold, Victor, 81 1 
GonGalves, Raquel M. C., 825, 

Grech, Eugeniusz, 857 

825,931 

93 1 

93 1 

Green, Darren V. S., 799 
Hayakawa, Satoshi, 847 
Hedderwick, Robert J. M., 81 1 
Hibbert, Frank, 8 1 1 
Higuchi, Dai, 847 
Hillier, Ian H., 799 
Hirota, Minoru, 897 
Ishikawa, Yuichi, 885 
Jackson, Richard A., 809 
Jimenez-Barbero, Jesus, 905 
Kaczmarek, tukasz, 879 
Katzer, Gernot, 861 
Kaye, Perry T., 927 
Khan, Agha Zul-Qarnain, 913 
Khudyakov, Igor V., 835 
Kim, Jong-Mok, 885 
Kishore, Kamal, 869 
Kobayashi, Atsushi, 847 
Kumar, V. Amarendra, 829 
Kunitake, Toyoki, 885 

Lally, John M., 803 
Malarski, Zbigniew, 857 
Malinowski, Marek, 879 
Martin-Lomas, Manuel, 905 
Matsuda, Kosei, 861 
Miguel, Maria de Graqa M., 835 
Moloney, Mark G., 919 
Moorthy, Pervaje N., 869 
Nakashima, Kenichiro, 861 
Nakatsuji, Shin’ichi, 861 
Parchment, Oswald G., 799 
Paris, Jacky, 8 17 
PenadCs, Soledad, 905 
Plichon, Vincent, 817 
Rodger, Alison, 919 
Rozptoch, Franciszek, 879 
Rykov, Stanislav V., 835 
Sakakibara, Kazuhisa, 897 
Sandstrom, Jan, 913 
Scarmoutsos, Michael, 809 

Seno, Shin-ya, 897 
Simdes, Ana M. N., 825,931 
Skakovsky, Eugeniy D., 835 
Sobczyk, Lucjan, 857 
Spillane, William J., 803 
Takeuchi, Hiroshi, 847 
Tamaoki, Nobuyuki, 873 
Tanahashi, Toshikatsu, 847 
TrinajstiC, Nenad, 891 
Uesugi, Yukiko, 861 
Venkatesan, K., 829 
Vicent, Cristina, 905 
Wang, Maw-Ling, 841 
Wang, Sue-Lein, 91 3 
Wu, Ho-Sheng, 841 
Yamaoka, Tsuguo, 873 
Zarkadis, Antonios K., 809 

NOTE: An asterisk in the heading of each paper indicates the author who is 
to receive any correspondence. 

... 
111 




